



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1283/2025**

SHIKHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivam Bedi,, Mr. Anubhav
Kumar, Advs. Adv. alongwith
petitioner (through VC).

versus

SANYAM JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Jain, Adv. (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

19.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent enters appearance and submits that the latter could not proceed with the second motion on account of a serious injury due to which he was facing neurological problems. It is further submitted that he is still not fully recovered and he is not able to execute documents. Let the relevant documents be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 10.03.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/nk