



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010608732025

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1283/2025**

SHIKHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar and Mr. Aman
Bhati, Advocates

versus

SANYAM JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Jain, Ms. Mamta Jain, Ms.
Cherry Jain and Mr. Deepak Jain,
Advocates
Mob. 9810510137

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

06.08.2026

%

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. Accordingly, list on 22nd February, 2027.

By Order

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 6, 2026